CH \$215.00 223828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540689

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| SEQUENCE: | 2 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc. | | 04/01/2019 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FoamPartner Americas, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2923 Technology Drive | |
| City: | Rochester Hills | |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN | |
| Postal Code: | 48309 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2238280 | AQUA-CHAMP WASH-N-DRI SPONGE |
| Registration Number: | 1386040 | HONEY-COMBE-FOME |
| Registration Number: | 1583686 | HYDRA |
| Registration Number: | 1862546 HYDRA THE PROFESSIONAL CHOICE | |
| Registration Number: | 3831687 | HYDRA THE PROFESSIONAL CHOICE |
| Registration Number: | 1320779 | HYDRA-MOTIVE |
| Registration Number: | 2163920 | HYDRA-WIPE |
| Registration Number: | 1422867 | SWISS-TEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3367338473

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3367213747

Email: trademarkswinston@wbd-us.com

Correspondent Name: Randel S. Springer

Address Line 1: Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP

Address Line 2: One West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0865

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 100976.01.0 |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Randel S. Springer |
| SIGNATURE: | /Randel S. Springer/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/13/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Name Change - Otto Bock Polyurethane to Foampartner Americas#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Name Change - Otto Bock Polyurethane to Foampartner Americas#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0866

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OTTO BOCK POLYURETHANE
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OTTO BOCK
POLYURETHANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "FOAMPARTNER AMERICAS,
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D.
2019, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7339536 8100 SR# 20192433924

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202560535

Date: 04-02-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0867 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:36 AM 04/01/2019 FILED 10:36 AM 04/01/2019 SR 20192433924 - File Number 7339536

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

OTTO BOCK POLYURETHANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law (the "DGCL") of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of this Corporation is FoamPartner Americas, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 22nd day of March , 2019.

Otto Bock Polyurethane Technologies, Inc.

Name: Olaf Norwald

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006743 FRAME: 0868

RECORDED: 09/13/2019